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INSTITUTION FREQUENTLY UPDATES ITS
FACILITIES DURING FIVE YEARS

Session
S.No. Item
2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 2022-23
Main
Main Block,
Block, Block- A,
o1 Ground Ground
1 Building Mot o -
First First
Floor Floor &
Block-B
Handicapped
2 Toilet o 1+1 1+1 i
3 Garden 1 1+1 - - -
4 | Computer Lab 1 1 1 1 1
5 Wi-Fi 8 - - 12 3
6 UPS - 5 -
7 Smart Class - 9 2
Biometric
8 | Attendance - 1 33 -
Machine
9 Smart LCD Panel 3 - 2 -
10 | LCD Projector 4 - 1 -
11 Electric Lawn i 1
Mower
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GOVT.

Phone No.: 07542-251641

POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

GOVT. HEAD [SESSION 2018-19]

= s R Al LTy N]

-P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.

ECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2019

RECEIPT AMOUNT _PAYMENT AMOUNT
Opening Balance Expenses Incurred In
Cash in hand 0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 1803175.00
-Anticipatory Pension 229485.00
Daily Fees Collection 3596.00 -General Providend Fund 8379475.00
-Earned leave Salary $28963.00
Grant Recd. From Govt Head -Travel Allowance 55878.00
-Departmental Providend Fund 1803175.00 -Pralibha Kiran Yojna 480000.00
-Anticipatory Pension 229485.00 -Gao ki Betj Yojna 2235000.00
-General Providend Fund 8379475.00 -Gao ki Betl Yojna(Kumbraj Callege) 285000.00
-Eamed leave Salary 928963.00 -For Salary Distribulion 34995688.00
-Travel Allowance 55878.00 -Group Insurance Scheme 257487.00
-Pratibha Kiran Yojna 480000.00 -Beema Suraksha Rashi 250000.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna 2235000.00 -Telephone Bill 126803.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbra] College) 285000.00 -Bhavan Kiraya{Kumbraj College) 202500.00
-For Salary Distribution 34995688.00 -Interest(Sangeeta Gupta) 18138.00
-Group Insurance Scheme 25748700 -Electricity Bill 701506.00
-Beema Suraksha Rashi 250000.00 -Books for LLB Colioge 63830.00
~-Telephone Bill 126803.00 -Saskiye Sulk 1276.00
-Bhavan Kiraya(Kumbraj Caollege) 202500.00 -Building Maintinance {Kumbraj Colleg: 154332.00
-Interest{Sangeeta Gupta) 18138.00 -Sehbachat Yojna 90848.00
-Electricity Bill 7015086.00 -Furni{ure{Kumhraj College) 498650.00
-Bocks for LLB Colloge 63890.00 -Furniture 399600.00
~Saskiye Sulk 1276.00 -Stationary for SC & ST 1363545.00
-Building Maintinance (Kumbraj College) 15433200 -Stationary (Kumbraj Callege) 44820.00
-Sehbachat Yojna 90848.00 -Stationary (LLB College) 18000.00
-Furn'!!ure{l(umbraj College) 499850.00 -Postage & Stamps 1500.00
-Furniture 399600.00 -College Building Maintinance 19926.00
-Staticnary for SC & ST 1363545.00 -Carrear Mela 79995.00
-Stationary (Kumbra] College) 44820.00 -Sports Material 19836.00
-Stationary (LLE College) 18000.00 -5.S.R Shulk(MP online Kiosk) 109150.00
-Postage & Stamps 1500.00 -Rastriya Uchttar Shikha Abhiyan(Rus:z 150000'00
-College Building Maintinance 19926.00 -Bargdi Pradaye 55723'00
-Carear Mela 79996.00 -JBS Cash Book 29500.00
-Sports Material 19836.00 i
-8.8.R Shulk(MP online Kiosk) 109150.00 Guest faculty remuneration
-Rastriya Uehttar Shikha Abhiyan(Rusa) 150000.00 -For LLB College
'_?Sgdé; pridgye 56723.00 -For Kumbraj College ;: ; ggig.gg
- 5 ¥ - 3
a 00k 28500.00 -For Guna College 8949463.00
iuest faculty remuneration
For LLB College 1419250.00 Affilation Fees
For Kumbraj College 2476845.00 mﬁaﬁe_gj;—‘msl
For Guna Coliege 8949463.00 -For Kumbraj College ?2700.00
ffilation Fees (JBS) Fof Guna Ccilega 35333383
For LLB Coliege . - ’
For Kumbfajégoﬂege ?gggggg Cash Deposit to Ban k(Tresure) 3556.00
For Guna College 350000.00 Closing Balance
Cash in Hang
0.00
—§735553350
67358544.00 Total Rs

e Certify 1o the correctness of the above,

r GOVT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT)

Principal
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e :14.06.2019:
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) PA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in X
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Gov PG College, Guna (MP)

JANBHAGIDARI

JAN BHAGIDAR] SAMIT|
GO G, COoL A4
0. 4597/24.05.1997 Reqlstared unde lety Act- . -
BQ‘EEJEMQW_EMC_OJSTM %
R THE PERIOD OF 04 JULY 2018 TO 31°" MARCH 2019 L.
- = AMOUNT  PAYMENT AMOUNT
> Agv:\ng_q !Q
6" Cash in hand (169698.00) -Accumulated Fund ‘;"égif‘:-gg
" Cash at Bank -Santosh Saxena 30000.00
SBI(77168) 6017034.00 -Marveer Slnqh 60000 00
OBC Bank 29274 4004971.14 -Satendra Bajpal 2
Union Bank 100384 717772.88 10829778.00 -Kalpana Rekhwar 28500.00
- -Devendra Kumar Bhadorlya 28500.00
Onling Dally Fees Collectlon
-JBS 5644027.00 Collage Assols
' -PD 8338142.00 -College Building Construction(LLB) 1175000.00
-AF 273110.00 -College Buliding Construction 97500.00 7~
* .govr 1748.00 14257027.00 -Camera 172395.00
-Furniture Purchase 30885.00
n! cd.
-From Sansad Nighi(for Baoks) 950000.00 Paid To Jiwa}l Unlverc wali
-From Makhan Lal Univercity $8100.00 -Affilation Fees 643500.00
. ~From thupant'l‘eachcr Training(Bed Examination) 46060.00 -Affilation Fees (LLB College) 38550.00
)F‘mm Hmdupanl -Teacher Training Radhogarh 4512.00 -Sharirik Shikshan Shulk 500976.00
~From Jabalpur Vx_shwa ‘vidyalaya (MBBS| Examination) 90000.00
-From Jabal' urVis shwa Vidyalaya {BSC. Examination) 40000.00 Exponses Incurred In
Yuwa Wabhiﬁylkshmshm Guna 35000.00 S.S.R Shulk{MP online Kicsk) 103150.00
-me-Rarrﬂms!-sna 'ksha Mahavldyalaya Guna(BAD 25004.00 Online Registration(RUSA) 29500.00
=3X N Student Fee Return 83078.00
4 Student Insurance Premium(Kumbraj College 1576.00
Smriti Puruskar(to Medhabi Students) 50000.00
f 30000.00 Examination Remunaral:on 1805626.00
= 117980.00 Tetephone Exp. - 6963.00
z 60000.00 Advertisement Exp. 344686.00
- 23514.00 Postage Exp. 109000.00
3000.00 Marksheet Vilran Exp, 24490.00
29500.00 Printing & Statlonary Exp. 580303.00
Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp, 128025.00
41550.00 Shikha Shulk 1798.00
Examination Exp. 410485.00
TA.DA Exp. 65305.00 .
~. Sludent Insurance Premium 32576.00
@ _ Guest Faculty Remunaration 108322.00 ¢
Festival & Program m Exp, 53322.00
Petrol & Diesel Exp. 27527.00
g News Paper Exp, 24151.00
Refereshment 85035.00
Sports Exp. 226669.00
Collage Maintinance Exp. 875696.00
ElCCtﬂCIly Exp, e 64705.00
Books Purcnase - $58800.00
Stamp Exp. 550.00
Colour Pents 900.00
Genral Stores 42053.00
Carrior Counsling -~ 9500.00
= Advocate Fees 16700.00
) .Salary Exp,
-For Sweeper & Chokidar “ 387323.00
~For Cycle Stand ,~ 82731.00
-For Computer Operator - 27082.00
~Sanskrit Deptt. ;
= : . -Remunartion 7 63341.00
p *.& g -Zoo'l?ogy Deptt. '
T 4 -COW:T:“ Daptt. Sgn&ui&ﬁ Verifi
wRemunajtics: g Brij krshB
NiragrnShrnirlya ' 24.12.20230
24.12.2023 06:51 Principal
IQAC Coordinator
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) |/QA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in C/c

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

F oDt ST ' ch T
| '.‘.‘-‘{f"‘}“;",‘?.‘;i“{,-"iE!a‘-'?’ °é“‘5Wl:;lﬁptt TR —
S T O | -Remunartion I

M -i}‘,‘ofh.! ‘*,“ﬁ?{ﬁ:‘. ' -Soclology Doptt, % 323‘00.
ARy -Remunartion . 76000.00°
DA 4«'.-’.-!'-,',;} X -Library Deptt. ”
i w“f‘ o -Remunartion ',+166477.00
RN -Office Deptt. \
Bt -Remunartion . 9795.00
AT
s Self Financing
e -Computer Sclence Deptt,
b -Remunartion 4/776504.00
L -B.A. Computer Sclence Deptt
"-'Q"z‘-;'<\£~.‘:'§(g-.';"' i -Remunartion  116000.00 .
S - -Biotech Doplt, o
-Remunartion 7 122288.00
+Physics Doptt. s
-Remunartion | » 2400000
-Comp. Application Deptt.
-Remunartion » 24541.00
-Sports Dept. -
-Remunartion , B6369.00
Closing Balance
Cash in Hand (169698.00)
Cash al Bank
$8I(77168) 8370727.00
0OBC Bank 29274 6259601.14
Union Bank 100884 717772.86  6877374.00
Total Rs. 26511327.00 Total Rs. 26511327.00 A
b{é;ﬁﬁ;lgﬂ_\e-correctness of the above.

JAN:BHAGIDARI SAMITI

AREB L

e T

Piesident: Secretary

ey

) ‘1‘}4 % SR
NE

Signature Not, Verified

Niranjan Shrotriya Bri?Ki&o@%;} o

e,
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No.: 07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

GOVT. HEAD [SESSION 2019-20]

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT
GOVT, P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.}
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2020

g:_ AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT

oL

wening Balance Expenses Incurred In

Cashiin hand 0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 6193328.00

- . -Anliclpalory Pension 148160.00

fant Recd. From Govt Head -General Providend Fund 21475935.00

Bepartmental Providend Fund 6193328.00 -Earned leave Salary 13300.00

Anficipatory Pension 1458160.00 -Travel Allowance 76585.00

GEmemI Providend Fund 21475935.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna 710000.00

E:med leave Salary 13300.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna 2980000.00

;.'la\’el Nlowance 76585.00 -For Salary Distributicn 29152267.00

Kiran Yojna 710000.00 -Group Insurance Scheme 718906.00

;.. 20 ki Beti Yojna 2880000.00 -Telephone Bill 169051.00

_n O Salaty Distribulicn 29152267.00 -Bhavan Kiraya(Kumbraj College) 67500.00

oup Insurance Scheme 718906.00 -Electricity Bill 493561,00

) @p&wne Bill 169051.00 -Books for LLB Colloge 68000.00
savan Kiraya{Kumbraj Cnl!ege} 67500.00 -Books forSC & ST 2041450.00
'. ity Bill 493561.00 -Stationary 4500.00

. ;-- for LLB Colloge 69000.00 -Postage & Stamps 500.00
Books for SC & ST 2041450.00 -College Building Malntinance 204000.00

1"_=-.- cnary 4500.00 -Carrear Mela 80000.00

Po nsiage & Stamps 500.00 -House Rent(Rachna Shrivastava) 80000.00

iBo ege Building Mzintinance 204000.00 -Rastriya Uchttar Shikha Abhiyan{Rusz 151000.00

ar Mela 80000.00 -Shaskiye Challan 1412.00

oS Renl(Rachna Shrivastava) 90000.00

|Rastiya Uchttar Shikha Abhiyan{Rusa) 151000.00 Guest faculty remuneration .

Fhaskiye Challan 1412.00 -For LLB College 1944000.00
e -For Kumbraj College 3094500.00
sest faculty remuneration -For Guna College 8781300.00

[PCLLB College 1844000.00 )

0 J(umbraj College 3094500.00 Closing Balance

i 8781300.00 Cashin Hand 0.00

. 78661255.00 Total Rs. T 78681255 00
Certify to the comractness of the above. Mﬁf

VT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT)

As per our EILL_ it report of even date attached

) Principal

! | -‘ |

A ,..j_

: 2 Guna
Niranja }'ﬁ 13.03 2022 ‘
24.12.2088006:51 24.12.2023 0!

IQAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) IQA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /
R e —
JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
SOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M2}
(Req No. 4597/24,05.1997 Registered under Society Act1973
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
5 FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 April 2019 TO 31°, MARCH 2020 0N
RECEIPT AMOUNT __ PAYMENT AMOUNT
pening Balance Advance To
Cash in hand (169598,00) -Santosh Saxena 139330.00
| Cash gt Bank -Harveer Singh 215000.00
SBI(77168) §370727.00 -Brajraj Goutam 22000.00
OBC Bank 28274 6259601.14 -Anoop Shrivastava 15000.00
Union Bank 100884 717772.86 6977374.00
Collage Assets
Dnline Dail as Collection -Photo Copy Machine 674899.00
~JBS 415694200 -Camera ! £66921.00
-PD 6046429.00 -Statue of Mahatma Gandhl 65000.00
AP 215542.00 -Furniture Purchase 1302401.00
-GOVT 1634.00
-Other Fees 279204 .00 Paid To Jiwaji Univercity Gwalior
_Admission Fees Recelpt(UG-1 & PG-1  9778822.00 _Affilation Fees 657760.00
_TC Fees 4570.00 20483843.00 -Affilation Fees (LLB College} 38550.00
} -Affilation Fees (Kumbraj College) 85750.00
Grant Recd. -Students Welfare Fees 250880.00
LFrom UITS Callege, Guna Exam Fees 86068.00 -Sharirik Shikshan Shulk - 564480.00
-Mahatma Gandhi Chitrakut, Satna Exam Fees 8270.00 -Sport Fees 800.00
-For Makhan Lal Examination 156312.00
For Examination Remunaratlon(Bhopal) §5450.00 Expenses Incurred In
;For Examination Remunaration(For NCTI) 154100.00  Student Fee Retumn 42125.00
-For Jabalpur Examination 130000.00 Studenl Insurance Pramium(Kumbraj College 3000.00
For Other Examination 39747.00 Fees Return(to Medhabl Students) 49680.00
85500.00 Adverlisement Exp, 45916.00
4070586.00 Postage Exp, -13670.00
Printing & Statienary Exp. 890213.00
) _ Computer & Printer Malntinance Exp 67798.00
215000.00 Forwarding Fees 244415.00
244210.00 TADAExp, 45836.00
100000.00 Exam Forwarding Fees © 12950.00
22000.00 Festival & Program Exp, 35556.00
5 - Refereshment 48952’00
fdvance Receipt Collage Maintinance Exp, 851900.00
r\_lanhhagndan Samiti (LLD Coliege) 38550.00 5:;.‘1;!221}: Exp. 143166.00
allan
Diher Receipts 175866.00 Genral Stores 1:332‘33
. Audit Fees : 35400.00
ank Interast 245701.00 Advocate Fees £ e 11800.00
. zam:"ﬂgm Remunaration 3302777.00
Sh:';’:(;i 3?;5;3. '§52569.00
- 1412.00
1 ala
. -For Swauper & Chokid
-For Cycle Stand g2 13?:2;83
-For Electrician 1 07035'00
-For Computer Operator 238440.00
-Sanshrit Deptt, '
-Remunartion ;
Gommerce Deptt 115742.00
- f:RN- . -Remunartion
3 b e & ":“9';“3*'? Deptt, Sgnalure E\/erlfled
Niranjan Ehrotriya _ ACC 3 _R:;f:zjﬁp Brij Kishore 0
24.12.2023.06:51 : 24.12.202370 00
IQAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA
Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.
Phone No.: 07542t-251641] ’ Em?i::(:egpglcgung\r:pl.)gzv.in %/?/A:

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

r JUS——
_.sociology Deptt. 200000.0C-
.Remunartion 2000¢ 0 ok
-Library Deptt. . _
.Remunastion . 283303.0¢
-Labour Charge 17476.00
ffice Deptt L
© Remunartion £9441.00
8l nancin _
Computer Sclence Deptt. o
-Remunartion - 1094827.00

' .B.A. Computer Sclence Pepft. K
- _Remunadtion 300000.00 -
) Biotech Deptt.

. ~Remunartion 24330000

h -Physics Deptt.

i -Remunartion | £5053.00
i Comp. Appiication Deptt.

- Remunartion 315553,00
L Sports Dopt. :

g P Remunarion 222242.00
! .

L -Sports Material Exp. 242027.00
g: -Sports Exp. 225855.00
{',-_. N .For Sansadiye Karyashala & Yuva Sansad | 15000.00
b
[ CashIn Hand 0.00
". . 381(7_7155)' . _ ~ 16209788.00

OBC Bank 29274 10519597.14

Unicn Bank 100884 717772.86 11237770.00

41514606.00 TotalRs. - '41514606.00

1 e
Signalu@o Verified
.« ) Brij Kishore JW -
24.12.2023 06:51 ‘
IQAC Coordinator %rli'r%gi'zgzs o
p
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No.: 07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

GOVT. HEAD [SESSION 2020-21]

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT

GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA {M.P.)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2021

AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT

Expenses Incurred In
0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 3572853.00
-Anticipatory Pension 148160.00
bl rom Govt Head ~-General Providend Fund 40507713.00
eparimental Providend Fund 3572853.00 -Eamed leave Salary 817130.00
nticipatory Pension 149160.00 -Travel Allowance 81950.00
Beneral Providend Fund 40507Y713.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna 885000.00
‘Farned leave Salary 817130.00 -Gao ki Beti Yejna 3455000.00
fravel Allowance 81950.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 485000.00

fratibha Kiran Yojna 8B5000.00 -For Salary Distribution 49774975,00
330 ki Betl Yojna 345500000 -Group Insurance Scheme 666528.00
ao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 485000.00 -Beema Suraksha Rashl 250000.00
IFor Salary Distribution 49774975.00 -Telephone BIIl ~ 1B4102.00
Br oup Insurance Scheme 666528.00 -Electricity Bill 591611.00
3eema Suraksha Rashi 250000.00 -Anugrah Rashi 50000.00
184102.00 -Furniture 349835.00
591611.00 -Stationary 58700.00
50000.00 -Stationary (Kumbra] College) 9000.00
348835.00 -Stationary { LLB College) 7105.00
58700.00 -Postage & Stamps J700.00
tionary (Kumbraj College) 9000.00 -Posiage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 700,00
» 7105.00 -House Rent(Kumbraj College) 470000.00
700.00 -Sports Material 159650.00
Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 700.00 -Drees Exp. 50000.00
House Rent(Kumbraj College) 470C00.00 -Computer Purchase 150000.00
Sports Material 198650.00  -Projector Purchase 44890.00
' 50000.00 -Free Stationary for Students 1545660.00
150000.00 -Laptlop & Computer Purchase 1051D0.00
44890.00
1545660.00 Guest faculty remuneration
aptop & Computer Purchase 105100.00 -For LLB College 271500.00
-For Kumbraj College 1466499.00
_ -For Guna College = 2175334.00
271500.00
1466499.00
217533400 Closing Balance
Cash in Hand - 0.00

10B375695.00

Total Rs.

.-—-__._,_..
; - . 108375695.00
B Cerlify lo the cotrectness of the above, F—

'G_OVT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT)

Princlpal

: T A = Signamugg[o Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )W
24.12.2023 0

24.12.2023 06:51 A
Principal

IQAC Coordinator
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) IQA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in X
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /

JANBHAGIDARI

- - -

JAN BHAGIDAR] SAMIT

GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.}

eq No, 4597/24,05.1997 Registerod under Soclety Act-1973
ECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2020 TO 31°T MARCH 2021

APT AMOUNT PAYMENT . AMOUNT
ing Balance Advance To
£3<h in hand .00 -Santosh Saxena 1556938,00
Ca<h at Bank -Dr. Archana Chetriye 15000.00
" SBI(T7168) 16209788.00 -Anupama Shrivastava 28500.00
" OBC Bank 29274 10519997.14 -Dr. Manoj Kumar Bhiroriya 40000.00
" Union Bank 100884 Fi7772.86 11237770.00 -Anil Kumar Shrivastava 28500.00
i -Hari Shanker Kasana 28500.00
Iniine Dally Fees Collection :
Sither Fees 3647867.00 Collage Assets
n ission Fees Recelpt(UG-1 & PG-1  7040290.00 -Sound System 311558.00
IC Fees 57351.00 -CCTV Camera 585571.00
Porwarding Fees 4343470.00 15088978.00 -Invertor 309000.00
# - -Steel Almira 388398.00
Fant Recd. -Furniture & Fixture 1891246.00
s om Nagar Palika, Gu na(Karmkar Labour Scolership) 104000.00 -Computer System 2675200,00
for Examination Remunaration(For Bed)) 92200.00 -LED TV 87800.00
i '_ m Colectorate(Bamori College) 500000.00 ’
Beant Received For NSS Activity 85500.00 Paid To Jiwall Univercity Gwalior .
:- Jabalpur Examination 19000.00 -Grant Return({NSS) 114000.00
: Cther Examination 100000.00
prect of Tech Edu. Muk. (Nach) 1350556,00 Expenses Incurred In
._ m Lok Nirman Bhibhag(LLB College 147181.00 Student Fea Retum 8230.00
'.'. Paryavaran Niyojan Avam Samanbay Sangthan ke 5000.00 . Forwarding Fees 599604.00
ipgergat Eco Club hetu Fees Return{to Medhabl Siudents) 1322.00
_ Printing & Stalionary Exp. 260354.00
franco adjusted b Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp. 69363.00
70698.00 TA.DA Exp. 29585.00
63000.00 Festival & Program Exp. 20008.00
15000.00 Refereshment 24428.00
e Collage Maintinance Exp. 2025E659.00
e Receipts 2531613.00 Karmkar Kalyan Scolership 104000.00
b Fraight Exp. 5000.00
ik interest 747659.00 Election Exp. 8357.00
e Advocate Fees 25790.00"
3 Examination Remunaration 821965.00°
B Examination Exp. 348413.00
B!
' : Salary Exp. -
= -For Sweeper & Chokidar .45088.00
.: 1 ~For Cycle Stand R 139588.00
¥ -For Electrician 116210.00
; -For Computer Operator 348855.00
] -Sanskrit Deptt.
. ~-Remunartion 146113.00
fr- -Botany Deptt.
: -Remunartion 8400.00
] -Commerce Doptt.
j ' -Remunartion 99759.00
i -Chemistry Daptt. '
i "-Remunartion- * 78906.00
oclology Deptt.
-Remunartion 219135.00
- brary Deptt. Lo
' u “Remunartion’ Signature oy fed
Nifijan Shrotriya - -Office Doptt. Brij Klshor )
2422023 06:51 Zinana°
IQAC Coordinator
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) I}IA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘
S i -
-Remunartion 66092.0
s nc
-Computer Science Deptt,
-Remunartion 983244.0(
-B.A. Computer Science Deptt.
-Remunartion 226666.0C
-Biotech Deptt.
-Remunartion 223112.00
-Physics Deptt.
-Remunartion 6625.00
-Comp. Application Deptt.
-Remunartion 266131.00
~Sports Dept.
-Remunartion 192458.00
-Sports Exp. 3200.00
' Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
SBI(77168) 18123386.00
OBC Bank 29274 15062066. 14
Union Bank 100884 717772.86 15779839.00
Total Rs. 48367943,00 Total Rs. 48367943.00
SN e -

to the comrectness of the above,
BHAGIDARI SAMITI

As per our aldit report of even date attached

dent Secrotary

3 : Guna
£ 16.03.2022

Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrtriya Brij Kishore Ti ‘

24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 Of
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Phone No.:

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)

07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

GOVT. HEAD [SESSION 2021-22]

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2022

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
Dpening Balance Expenses Incurred In
cash in hand 0.00 -Guest Faculty Remunaration 7171817.00
-Acadamic Axilance Activity 54000.00
srant Recd. From Govt Head -Affilation Fees 29600.00
-Guest Faculty Remunaration 7171817.00 -Affilation Fees Kumbhraj College 85750.00
-Acadamic Axilance Activity 54000.00 -Air Coller For Kumbhraj College 99992.00
-Affilation Fees 29600.00 -Anticipatory Pension 124300.00
-Affilation Fees Kumbhraj College 85750.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 1376038.00
-Air Coller For Kumbhraj College 99992.00 -Display Board 149976.00
-Anticipatory Pension 124300.00 -Enternal Audit Fees 60000.00
-Departmental Providend Fund 1376038.00 -General Providend Fund 8893803.00
-Display Board 149976.00 -Earned leave Salary 5893160.00
-Enternal Audit Fees 60000.00 -Travel Allowance 34640.00
-General Providend Fund 8893803.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna 715000.00
-Earned leave Salary 5893160.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna 4710000.00
-Travel Allowance 34640.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 45000.00
-Pratibha Kiran Yojna 715000.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Malva College) 20000.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna 4710000.00 -Group Insurance Scheme 677657.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 45000.00 -Insurance Amount 250000.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Malva College) 20000.00 -Telephone Bill 246930.00
-Group Insurance Scheme 677657.00 -Electricity Bill 700950.00
-Insurance Amount 250000.00 -Anugrah Rashi 100000.00
-Telephone Bill 246930.00 -CC TV Camera (Kumbhraj College) 664321.00
-Electricity Bill 700950.00 -Coller Purchase 9653.00
-Anugrah Rashi 100000.00 -Laptop Purchases 83999.00
-CC TV Camera (Kumbhraj College) 664321.00 -Printer Purchases 89998.00
-Coller Purchase 9653.00 -National Level Seminar Program 96000.00
-Laptop Purchases 83999.00 -Printing & Stationary 10000.00
-Printer Purchases 89998.00 -Printing & Stationary ( Bamori College) 74355.00
-National Level Seminar Program 96000.00 -Energy Audit (Kumbhraj College) 74340.00
-Printing & Stationary 10000.00 -Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 10000.00
-Printing & Stationary ( Bamori College) 74355.00 -Postage & Stamps 2500.00
-Energy Audit (Kumbhraj College) 74340.00 -Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00
-Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 10000.00 -Repair & Maintinance 2950.00
-Postage & Stamps 2500.00 -Repair & Maintinance (Kumbhraj College 2950.00
-Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00 -Rojgar Mela Program 45000.00
-Repair & Maintinance 2950.00 -Ro Water Purification (Kumbhraj College 99900.00
-Repair & Maintinance (Kumbhraj College) 2950.00 -Water Coller for (Kumbhraj College) 99398.00
-Rojgar Mela Program 45000.00 -Water Purification System 91998.00
-Ro Water Purification (Kumbhraj College) 99900.00 -Salary 70611626.00
-Water Coller for (Kumbhraj College) 99398.00 -Salary (Kumbhraj College) 40467.00
-Water Purification System 91998.00 -Sanitary Naokins Incinetator Machin (Kur 21389.00
-Salary 70611626.00 -Sanitizer Exp. 5000'00
-Salary (Kumbhraj College) 40467.00 -Sanitizer Machine 25000.00
-Sanitary Naokins Incinetator Machin (Kum.Coll.) 21389.00 .
-ganmzer Exp. 5000.00 Guest faculty remuneration
anitizer Machine 25000.00 -For LLB College = 762000.00
; -For Kumbraj Cofisge 0, 2012343.00
‘uest faculty remuneration -For Guna Cdueg(_/‘ ' .
or LLB College — A 4397475.00
"or Kumbraj College 2012343.00 @ 4

N S T e

24.12.2023 06:51
IQAC Coordinator

o\ !
\2 3{m

o™ S gnatu

Verified
Brij-Kishore iw;

24.12.2023 0

Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) |}2A
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘ Y
College
_for Guna@ ABb7a7550

Closin Balance
Cash in Hand
0.00

e
110
e Certify to the correctness of the above. —2[71775.00 Total Rs. _110771775.00

PG COL
For GOVT. LEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT) As per our aldit report of even date attacheq

Fox SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
Qharter d Accountanfs.

Principal

place : Guna
pate : 08.02.2023

Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 Of
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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Affiliated to Jiwaji Uni .
ji University, Gwali
Phone No.: 07542-251641 4 lior (M'P')

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

........

POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Govt. Head Account
Govt. P. G. College,
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS AS AT 31t MARCH 2022

4. As per our checking and explanation Cash System of accounting have been
Followed.

2. Al financial figures are reconciled as per books of accounts as produced by the
Agencies before us.

3. All the Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basis of
records, documents provided to us and details given to us.

4. During our audit we adopted the test check method to check some type of
transaction/ accounts.

5. Agency does not maintain ledger whereas it is necessary in double accounting

system in absence of correct ledger all the expenses & income have been

considered and classified on the basis of cash book.

We Certify to the correct of the above As per our audit re ort of even date attached

For GOVT. PG COLLEGE (Govt. Head ) For SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
NG Cha red ;ccountant\k't
£ o, | . LA
G J{@\@ \0\’ w a
Principal v\;;l FRN \%z /| sachin Jain o=
7, \0 : Pa
Place: Guna %»&,; 11865? /&) \ ¢ rmir)
Date :08.02.2023 \‘ch{goﬂ‘
Niranjan Shrotriya Signature Verified
IQAC ngrgﬁi;%r Brij Kishore iw;}
24.12.2023 0
Principal
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Phone No.: 07542-251641

PR
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Govt PG College, Guna (MF)

JANBHAGIDARI

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.

22V 1. F.6. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)
(Req No. 4597/24.05.1997 Registered under Society Act-1973
REC

EIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2021 TO 31T MARCH 2022
RECEIPT AMOUNT  PAYMENT AMOUNT
Opening Balance Advance To
Cash in hand 0.00 -Santosh Saxena 15000.00
Cash at Bank -Harveer Singh Raghuwanshi 350000.00
SBI(77168) 18123386.00 -Personal Deposit Account 2000.00
OBC Bank 29274 15062066.14
Union Bank 100884 717772.86 33903225.00 Collage Assets
-Sound System 26396.00
Online Daily Fees Collection -CCTV Camera 361958.00
-Other Fees 1903319.00 -Laptop 65500.00
-Admission Fees Receipt 17425573.00 -Furniture & Fixture 66102.00
-TC Fees 71911.00 -LED TV For CCTV Camera 53900.00
-Practical Fees 289899.00
-Forwarding Fees 6026515.00 25717217.00 Paid To Jiwaiji Univercity Gwalior
-Chatra Kalyan & Health Education Fees 988000.00
-Fees Received 20844592.00 -Nomination Fees 544960.00
Grant Recd. Expenses Incurred In
-From Raistra Jabalpur Univercity 50000.00 Student Fee Return 14306.00
-From Aron College 299130.00 Printing & Stationary Exp. 840237.00
-From Gandhi Vocational College 72280.00 Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp. 103332.00
-From Hindupat Institute 40156.00 TA.DA Exp. 55850.00
-From IITS College 21580.00 Festival & Program Exp. 28424 00
-From MP Ayuvigyan 20000.00 Covid Centre Exp. 141589.00
-MP Nursing Bhopal Counsil 500000.00 Collage Maintinance Exp. 166899S.00
-Shaskiya Kashturba Kanya Maha Vidhyalaya 107900.00 Digital Signature Exp, 4500.00
-Shaskiya Kanya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Chadoda 65400.00 Freight Exp. 1050.00
-Shaskiya Maha Vidhyalaya .Beenaganj 149200.00 Petrol & Diesel Exp. 1857.00
-Shaskiya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Radhogarh 173700.00 Advocate Fees 18700.00
-Grant From NACH 777451.00 Examination Remunaration 1126845.00
-Grant Received For Sharad Chand Samriti Puruska 23000.00 Postage Exp. 5000.00
-Grant Received From Jankalyan 1500.00 Refereshments Exp. 9645000
Fees Return To Medhabi Students 32959 .00
Advance Adjusted by Telephone & Internet 24200.00
-Santosh Saxena 10000.00 Repair & Maintinance 422980 00
-Anil Belsare 200000.00 Scholarship Distribution to Poor Students 18000 00
-Harveer Singh Raghuwanshi 350000.00 News Paper Exp. 34966 00
Legal Exp. 7020.00
Bank Interest 2263111.00 Forwarding Fees 696870 00
Misc Receipt 320688.00 Examination Exp 9812:00
Lab Material Exp 110696 00
Sports Exp 42237000
Sharat Chandra Smitriti Puruskar Bitran 143000 00
Cirrant Return to Mp State Biodiversity Board 50000.00
Sport Material Exp 270633.00
tank Charges 13558 00
Other Exp 1715861.00
Rectification Entry 50000 00
Income Tax Paid 386920.00

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 06:51
1QAC Coordinator

AFFILATION FEFS

Signaturfés[ Verified
Brij Kishore Tiw

24.12.2023 Of
Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) IQA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘
-Guna College 557750.00
-Kumbhraj College 85750.00
-Law College 29600.00
Salary Exp.
-For Sweeper & Chokidar 8680.00
-For Cycle Stand 201420.00
-For Electrician 98515.00
-For Computer Operator 87480.00
-For Marksheet Distribution 11436.00
-Sanskrit Deptt.
-Remunartion 163935.00
-Botany Deptt.
-Remunartion 100800.00
-Commerce Deptt.
-Remunartion 56000.00
-Chemistry Deptt.
-Remunartion 96050.00
-Sociology Deptt.
-Remunartion 240000.00
-Library Deptt.
-Remunartion 330684.00
-Office Deptt.
-Remunartion 156714.00

Self Financing
-Computer Science Deptt.

-Remunartion 1177769.00
-B.A. Computer Science Deptt.
-Remunartion 200000.00
-B.Com. Computer Application
-Remunartion 260000.00
-Biotech Deptt.
-Remunartion 264050.00
-Comp. Application Deptt.
-Remunartion 455905.00
-Sports Dept.
-Remunartion 283709.00
Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
SBI(77168) 18667503.00
PNB Bank 29274 51385570.00
Total Rs. w Total Rs. w

As per our\Q:dit report of even date attached

\ i bove.
We Certify to the correctness of the a or SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY

For JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI : Cha rod Accou
\AIN & l#ué
N Q.. \i
5 C/\ 2\ \A
President Saiary » v “ 1/ \ Sachin, Jain
residen ecre . | ERN . . (Partnt
Place : Guna ~ #~ N
Date : 07.02.2023 ACCO
S|gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 O
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT. PQ_STGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA
D) e O

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Gov PG College, Guna (MP)

GOVT. HEAD [SESSION 2022-23]

SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR MAHAVIDHYALAYA STHANIA PRABHANDHAN SAMITI
Clo Govt. P. G. College,
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)

SCHEDULE “01”

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS AS AT 315t MARCH 2022

1. The samiti is a Co-operative society which is Registered under the Co-operative Society

Registration Act, 1973.

2. As per our checking and explanation Cash System of accounting have been employed

by the samiti.

3. All financial figures are reconciled as per books of accounts as produced by the samiti

before us.

4. All the Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basis of records,
documents provided to us and details given to us.

5. During our audit we adopted the test check method to check some type of transaction/
accounts.

6. Samiti does not maintain ledger whereas it is necessary in double accounting system in
absence of correct ledger all the expenses & income have been considered and classified

on the basis of cash book.

7. We are not able to classify the other receipts, samiti not provided to us any evidence
regarding other receipt.

8. During Audit we have found totaling Mistakes in CB accordingly there is negative total of
CB but it has been corrected in audit Report, detail is attached.

9. Samiti maintain bank account with State bank of india Guna which is common for
Janbhagidari, Law College & Kumbhraj College hence we are unable to reconcile it
balance has been taken as per cash book.

We Certify to the correct of the above As per dur audit report of even date attached
For SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR MAHA- For SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
VIDHYALAYA STHANIA PRABHANDHAN CharteredhAccountants \
SAMITI e ‘ 3
A '\P\l “':'..\\ \ { & N ~N
/N AN Jrh
[ o “ < \ h:
President Secereatry Al RN Sachin Jain
\2\ q11865C /\ /\ (Partneq)
Place: Guna
Date : 07" February 2023 N~ : ! .
Niranjan Shrotriya Si.gl’l.alurf{[;Venﬂed
Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 06:51 c
IQAC Coordinator 24.12.2023 0!
Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) I}IA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /
SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY ( /\(‘

‘Chartered Accountants My TP Boabin - s

PP g em—— 1¥ Floor FJ\\.\'}.‘.( omplex
R 001

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended
on 31" March 2023 of GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT, UNDER GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE,
GUNA (M.P.) these financial statements are the responsibility of the Auditee. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

(a) We report the following observations/ comments as mentioned in schedule "01"
(b) Subject to above:-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best

of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
2. Receipts & Disbursement have been drawn from the books of account

maintained by the Agencies and explanations received during the course
of our audit.

3. In our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept by the Agencies
so far as appears from our examination of the books.

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the

explanations given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view.

For SAQH '
Place : Guna IN JAIN & COMPANY
Dated : 07.07.2023 SNE S

\ FRN

Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore Tj

24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)

|
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in &c
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ / Y

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)
" RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2023

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT _____AMOUNT
Opening Balance Expenses Incurred In !
Cash in hand 0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 170000.00
-General Providend Fund 1 00
Grant Recd. From Govt Head -Free Books Distribution to Students 7620.00
-Departmental Providend Fund 170000.00 -Free Stationary to Students 920805.00
-General Providend Fund 17623576.00 -Travel Allowance 610480.00
-Free Books Distribution to Students 3887620.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna 220000.00
-Free Stationary to Students 920805.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna 4435000.00
-Travel Allowance 610480.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 1080000.00
-Pratibha Kiran Yojna 220000.00 -Contingent Charges 15000.00
~Gao ki Beti Yojna 4435000.00 -Telephone Bill 347627.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 1080000.00 -Electricity Bill 846829.00
-Contingent Charges 15000.00 -Electricity Bill (Kumbhraj College) 70650.00
-Telephone Bill 347627.00 -Anugrah Rashi £0000.00
-Electricity Bill 846829.00 -Medical Rembursment 46825.00
-Electricity Bill (Kumbhraj College) 70650.00 -White Board Purchase 171808.00
-Anugrah Rashi 50000.00 -White Board Purchase (For Kumbraj Col 171808.00
-Medical Rembursment 46825.00 -Computer & Printer Purchase 597548.00
-White Board Purchase 171808.00 -Printing & Stationary 68994.00
-White Board Purchase (For Kumbraj Colige) 171808.00 -Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 13000.00
-Computer & Printer Purchase 597548.00 -Refreshment Exp 207980.00
-Printing & Stationary 68994.00 -Postage & Stamps 500.00
-Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 13000.00 -Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00
-Refreshment Exp. 207980.00 -Repair & Maintinance 499890.00
-Postage & Stamps 500.00 -Lab Material Purchase 499110.00
-Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00 -Salary 65816629.00
-Repair & Maintinance 499890.00
-Lab Material Purchase 499110.00 Guest faculty remuneration
-Salary 69816629.00 -For LLB College 846000.00
-For Kumbraj College 2241000.00
Guest faculty remuneration -For Guna College 9063000.00
-For LLB College 846000.00
-For Kumbraj College 2241000.00 Group Insurance Scheme
-For Guna College 9063000.00 -For Death Claim 750000.00
-Pariwar Kalyan Nidhi Yojna 1974 61580.00
Group Insurance Scheme -Sabdhi Seh Bima Yojna 2003 687484.00
-For Death Claim 750000.00 -Samuh Bima Shaskiye Yojna 1885 570157.00
-Pariwar Kalyan Nidhi Yojna 1974 61580.00
-Sabdhi Seh Bima Yojna 2003 687484.00 Closing Balance
-Samuh Bima Shaskiye Yojna 1985 570157.00 Cash in Hand 0.00
116591400.00 Total Rs. ~116591400.00

We Certify to the correctness of the above.

As per our a\dit report of even date attached
For GOVT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT)

Principal

Place : Guna
Date : 07.07.2023

Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023 06:51 24
1QAC Coordinator Pri'r}gi'sgzs

[22]



GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in
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Govt PG College, Guna (MF)

Place: Guna

Govt. Head Account
Govt. P. G. College,
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)

SCHEDULE “01”

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS AS AT 31" MARCH 2023

. As per our checking and explanation Cash System of accounting have been

Followed.

. All financial figures are reconciled as per books of accounts as produced by the

Agencies before us.

. All the Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basis of

records, documents provided to us and details given to us.

. During our audit we adopted the test check method to check some type of

transaction/ accounts.

. Agency does not maintain ledger whereas it is necessary in double accounting

system in absence of correct ledger all the expenses & income have been
considered and classified on the basis of cash book.

We Certify to the correct of the above As per our audit report of even date attached
\
For GOVT. PG COLLEGE (Govt. Head ) For SACH% JAIN & COMPAN
Cha e\red cquntant
NS
T .
Principal é’/ O\ \z[ ‘Sachin\Jai
“ . -4
. ERN | * \(Partne
>/

& 3 041865C /v“’
7 3 &/

Date :07.07.2023 o N7
'PgD -“;:(}S P

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 06:51
1QAC Coordinator

Signatur Verified
Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023 0

Principal
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Govt PG College, Guna (MF)

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 06:51
1QAC Coordinator

‘Chartered Accountants

JANBHAGIDARI

SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY C/\}\

Ist Floor, Pawaiya Complex
A.B. Road, Guna — 473001
Ph. 07 512 7000564700

Y

AUDITOR’S REPORT

To,

All Members,

Governing Board,

Shashkiya Snathkottar Mahavidhyalaya Sthaniya Prabhandhan Samiti,
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE, GUNA (M.P.)

Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR
MAHAVIDHYALAYA STHANIYA PRABHANDHAN SAMITI, GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE, GUNA
(M.P.) (A Society registered under M.P. Societies Registration Act, 1973 and having registration
No. 4597/24.5.1997). (“the Grantee's"), which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31* March 2023,
Receipts and Payment Account and the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year then ended, and
a summary of the significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements

The Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a true
and fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the Grantee's. This responsibility
includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation
and fair presentation of the financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether
due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit in
accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India.

However, because of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion paragraph
below, we were not able to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to provide a basis for an

audit opinion.
Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion

1. Expenses under the scheme have been debited in income and expenditure account as per
fund transfer to concerned agencies.

Scheme work is not physically verified by us, so we are unable to comment on the same.
Books of Accounts of the samiti are maintained using cash system of accounting.

Fund Received from Central Govt. and State Gowt. is subjected to confirmation from State
Govt. and Central Govt.

Above audit report is based on records produce before us during the audit.

During Audit we have found totaling Mistakes in CB accordingly thereus p aQ/e total of CB
but it has been corrected in audit Report, detail is attached.

o0 BLON

24.12.2023
Principal

Brij Kishore Ti

Si gnaturf@}Verifi ed
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7. Samiti does not maintain ledger properly whereas it is necessary in double accounting

system in absence of correct ledger all expenses have been considered and classified on
the basis of cash book.

8. Test _qheck has been applied wherever necessary.
9. Samiti maintain bank account with State bank of india Guna which is common for

Janbhagidari, Law College & Kumbhraj College hence we are unable to reconcile it however
balance has been taken as per cash book.

Disclaimer of Opinion

Because of the significance of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion
paragraph above, we have not been able to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to provide
a basis for an audit opinion. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion on the aforesaid financial
statements.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

a) Due to the possible effects of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of
Opinion paragraph above, we are unable to state whether proper books of account as
required by law have been kept by the Grantee's so far as it appears from our
examination of those books.

b) The Balance Sheet,

c) the Statement of Profit and Loss and

d) Receipts and payment Account dealt with by this Report are in agreement with the

books of account.
For SAGHIN JAIN & COMPANY

artergd Accounta

Date: 07/07/2023 o\ FRN Y
Place: Guna \{ 011865¢ / &Y

Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023 06:51

1QAC Coordinator ﬁ%ésgzs °
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JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.}
(Req No. 4597/24.05.1997 Reqistered under Society Act-1973
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2022 TO 31°" MARCH 2023 e e VN

’RECE"’T AMOUNT __ PAYMENT R A Y ... A
Qﬂmll?—lﬁﬂla-m-! Advance To
Cash in hand 0.00 -Santosh Saxena 85000.00
Cas 0 -Harveer Singh Raghuwanshi 00000.00
SBI(77168) 18667503.00 -Law College )00.00

PNB Bank 29274

Online Daily Fees Collection

51385570.00

70053073.00 -Sonu Jain
-Anil Kumar Shukla

o O

-Other Fees 1784435.00 Collage Assets
-Admission Fees Receipt 19090888.00 -Air Conditioner 404000.00
-TC Fees 68966.00 -Furniture & Fixture 49500.00
-Practical Fees 249522.00 -All in One HP Printer 255632.00
-Forwarding Fees Regular 3339595.00 -Biometrik Machine 497702.00
-Forwarding Fees Private 1668300.00 26201706.00 -Coller Purchase 13500.00
-Latest Computer System 5535678.00
Grant For Examination -Ghas Cutting Machine 40120.00
-For MPPSC Exam 24840.00 -Interactive Board & Web Car 1436690.00 8232822.00
-From Divyansh College 2650.00
-From IITS College, Guna 5990.00 Paid To Jiwaji Univercity Gwalior
-From Jiwaji Univercity 3149675.00 -Nomination Fees 551140.00
-From MPNRC, Bhopal 200000.00 -Forwarding Fee for Guna College 557750.00
-From Registar MPMSU, Jabalpur 178000.00 -Forwarding Fee for Kumbraj College 85750.00
-From Govt. Nehru College 1750.00 -Forwarding Fee for Law College 8550.00
-From Makhanlal Univercity 427561.00  3990466.00
Expenses Incurred In
Grant Recd. Festival & Program Exp.
-From Awas Jankalyan Samiti 1000.00 -Independent Day 19640.00
-For NPCI/ECS 5550.00 -Prashn Manch Program 6000.00
-For EPCO 21-22 5000.00 -Self Defence Training Prog. 3000.00
-For Eco Club Activity 5000.00 -Rojgar Mela Exp. 96760.00
_Grant Received For Sharad Chand Samriti Puruska 30000.00 -Seminar Exp. 5060.00 130460.00
-From Mukhya Mantri Jan Kalyan 30526.00
Student Fee Return 10279.00
Advance Adjusted by Printing & Stationary Exp. 628155.00
-Harveer Singh Raghuwanshi 500000.00 Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp 207245.00
-Anupama Shrivastava 28500.00 TA.DA Exp. 34620.00
TDS & GST Paid 250081.00
3ank Interest 1432557.00 Security Money Return 1000.00
Visc Receipt 288437.00 Petrol & Diesel Exp. 8500.00
Advocate Fees 38310.00
Examination Remunaration 3051828.00
Postage Exp. 15000.00
Refereshments Exp. 15214.00
Fees Return To Medhabi Students 58864.00
Repair & Maintinance 3449895.00
Scholarship Distribution to Poor Students 2000.00
Legal Exp. 2950.00
dvertisement Exp 13776.00
amination Exp. 549654.00
ports Exp. 756552.00
harat Chandra Smtriti Puruskar Bitran 50000.00
Niranjan Shrotriya Si.gn.atur _ Verified
Brij Kishore
24.12.2023 06:51 : A L S ST B N !
1QAC Coordinator 24.12.2023
Principal
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Govt PG College, Guna (MP)
Software Annual Membership Fee 5900.00
Software Upgradation Exp 3555 00
Green & Energy Audit 74340.00
Sport Material Exp 326515.00
Bank Charges 318.00
N-List Annual Membership Fee 5900.00
Electricity Exp 257787.00
Audit Fee 81000.00
Salary Exp.
-For Cycle Stand 201980.00
-For Electrician 135745.00
-For Computer Operator 407235.00
-For Marksheet Distribution 19308.00
-Sanskrit Deptt.
-Remunartion 177214.00
-Botany Deptt.
-Remunartion 95300.00
-Chemistry Deptt.
-Remunartion 97950.00
-Sociology Deptt.
-Remunartion 245000.00
-Library Deptt.
-Remunartion 379555.00
-Office Deptt.
-Remunartion 251302.00
Self Financing
-Computer Science Deptt.
-Remunartion 1260120.00
-B.A. Computer & Computer Jagrugta Deptt.
-Remunartion 245000.00
-B.Com. Computer Application
-Remunartion 245000.00
-Biotech Deptt.
-Remunartion 271782.00
-Comp. Application Deptt.
-Remunartion 100990.00
-Sports Dept.
-Remunartion 196508.00
Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
SBI(77168) 24769694.00
PNB Bank 29274 52075422.00

Total Rs. 102571815.00

le Certify to the correctness of the above.
or JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

President Secretary

ace : Guna
ite : 07.07.2023

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 06:51
1QAC Coordinator

Total Rs.

~102571815.00

Signatu

I Verified
Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023
Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

IQA

P

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M. P.)
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

Punjab National Bank Alc No. 06102191029274
Closing Bank Balance as per Bank Statement

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2023

Add:Bank Charges debited by bank but not Entered In Cash Book

chitrak

khel pratiyogita
vikshan 2020
oot vikshan 15. 06.2022

medhavi

Less: Cheque issued but not Presente

xam Remunaration

F
Makahn Lal

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 06:51

1QAC Coordinator

Date Amount
27.08.2021 118.00
04.09.2021 118.00
27.09.2021 348.62
30.09.2021 236.00
30.09.2021 236.00
30.09.2021 236.00
15.06.2022 55.52
17.06.2022 377.60
04.07.2022 136.43
12.07.2022
18.07.2022 !
26.07.2022 323.44
17.08.2022 118.73
01.09.2022 ;
06.09.2022 118.73
14.09.2022
15.09.2022 /
30.09.2022 118.73
28.09.2022 194.47
17.10.2022
19.10.2022
26.10.2022 )
02.12.2022 118.00
08.12.2022 472.00
27.01.2022 177.00
09.02.2022
17.03.2022 17.70
d in Bank
Date Cheque no. Amount
02.03.2022 854325 1700.00
02.06.2021 185933 2100.00
861050 1500.00
01.04.2022 860981 500.00
30.09.2022 212954 2422.50
30.09.2022 212954 2303.75
15.03.2022 170735 4116.00
25.03.2023 170740 84592.00
25.03.2023 170741

Balance as Per Cash Book

5

52252090.40

3565.85

(180234.25)

2075422.00

Govt PG College, Guna (MP)

Signatur Verified
Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023
Principal
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SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR MAHAVIDHYALAYA STHANIA PRABHANDHAN SAMITI

Clo Govt. P. G. College,
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)

§CHE-DULE “0q”

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS AS AT 31* MARCH 2023

1. The samiti is a Co-operative society which is Registered under the Co-operative Society
Registration Act, 1973.

As per our checking and explanation Cash System of accounting have been employed
by the samiti.

3. All financial figures are reconciled as per books of accounts as produced by the samiti
before us.

4. All the Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basis of records,
documents provided to us and details given to us

5. During our audit we adopted the test check method to check some type of transaction/
accounts.

6. Samiti does not maintain ledger whereas it is necessary in double accounting system in
absence of correct ledger all the expense me have been considered and classified
on the basis of cash book.

7. We are not able to classify the other receipts, samiti not provided to us any evidence
regarding other receipt.

8. During Audit we have found totaling Mistakes in CB accordingly there is negative total of
CB but it has been corrected in audit Report, detail is attached.

9. Samiti maintain bank account with State bank of india Guna which is common for
Janbhagidari, Law College & Kumbhraj College hence we are unable to reconcile it
balance has been taken as per cash book.

We Certify to the correct of the above As per our aldit report of even date attached
For SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR MAHA- For SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
VIDHYALAYA STHANIA PRABHANDHAN
SAMITI

President Secereatry

Place: Guna
Date : 07" July 2023

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 06:51
1QAC Coordinator

24.12.20230
Principal
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GRANT PERMISSION

S|gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore /w
24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 0?31
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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4
P rimate for electrification work in PG college Guna
Part-A
) rintion of Item Rate Unit Qty JAmmmt
Point wiring \exrh'd;ng metallic switch box & sheet but —[
including switches, sockets, lamp holders/ceiling roses
etc) with 1.5 Sg mm PVC insulated cable FR with copper
3 multi strand conductor 1Sl marked in Surface rigid P.V.C. :l
conduit (MMS) ISI Marked of suitable size and 1.5 |
Sq. mm. PVC insulated copper earth continuity conductor of
|green colour inside conduit elc. as required as per
specification for -
3,1_ Lught Pomt/Fan Points. :
a) Short point. 216 | Each |G NB |1 g LY=e
b) Medium point 389 | Each |3&NG| 1T 82XpD
¢) Long point 662 | Each |BY4ne SS608r
3.2 3 Pin 6 Amp socket outlet on Separate Board
c) Long point 824 | Each [|Bn& | 4852240
Point wiring (excluding metallic switch box & sheet but
including switches, sockets) for 3 pin 6 Amp. Socket outlet
point with 1.5 Sq. mm. PVC insulated cable FR with copper
multi strand conductor ISI marked in Surface rigid P.V.C.
conduit (MMS) ISI marked of suitable size and 1.5
Sq. mm. PVC insulated copper earth continuity conductor of 82 Fach | O pae |6 U4 0201
green colour inside conduit with required materials as per
specification on same board .
3.5
Wiring for circuit wiring with PVC insulated cable FR with
copper multi strand conductor IEI marked in Surface rigid
P.V.C. conduit (MMS) of ISI marked suitable size etc. as
S required as per specification
a) 2x2.5 Sq.mm. 84 |Metre |44 CM | 37802
b) 4x2.5Sq.mm. 138 [ Metre [TTE ™| 1D B0 20
C) 6x2.5 Sg.mm. 184 | Metre | SO0™M | SE2026D
Point wiring (excluding metallic switch box & sheet ) for 3
Pin 16 Amp. Socket Outlet Point With 4 Sq. mm. PVC
insulated cable FR with copper multi strand conductor ISI
8.1 marked in Surface rigid P.V.C, Conduit (MMS) !SI Marked of
suitable size etc. with 16 Amp. F.T. Switch & Socket/
S.S.Combined 6/16 Amp. of ISI Marked and 4 Sg. mm PVC
insulated copper earth continuity conductor of green
colour inside conduit as per specification for -
C. Long Point 1298 [Each | DN G | %:g_(?éf——m
D. Extra Long - {960 |— U\ —| f"\o fQO'O‘;_‘_@_
o E. Extra Long Il RN NI 2561 | — 4] Slgﬁlﬁu ~‘\7~%‘FR ed
Niranjan rotriya Supplying and fixing PVC conduit ISl marksc along with the Brij Kishore Ti
bt )
féﬁ%zoz 0651 accessories on surface etc. as reguired fo 202| i
Coordinator ﬁ.__J_....,*,, e ppee——— ADSEEEORENER — et ol cniodee - -
pATjocipa | | i
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39
| ply factory f ated hot salvanized|
- switch ¢ for normal flus type accessories of
minimum 2 mm (18 SWG gauge) thickness with
earth terminal stud with nut and washer, with 3 mm
[thick synthetic phenollic resin bonded laminated sheet
: ‘0‘”""!"'”3 to grade P-1 of 1S:2036-1974 on surface /
{ concealed including painting ete. as required as per
|specification: L S e ‘
| 1811 | MSBox 100 mm X 100 mm X60mm deep = 88 | Each || BNG| | SB8U~0T
815 | MS Box 200 mm X 250 mm X 60 mm Deep | 244 | Each 2@“4& UEedre
B S0 PN Ty At > L1 3G OA-SE— 3 i ch b far 5 )
B TS Sy g and S GRG0 B W% Giated cable FR|T20 |—~ —| GWS| 780200
with copper multi strand conductor 1SI marked in existing
18 NC  Cac ~
ngid PVC  Casing-N-Capping conduit in surface or
concealed as per specification
1913 |© 3,‘7155:’:?'“ i 7 - 46 | Metre [ QDM | U1 Qo=0T
19.2 1 X 25sqmm O
1921 (@ 1X25sqmm B 27 |MeTer|{30 M| Y 0 SD o6
Supplying of metal clad IS| Markad bus bar chamber made
of heavy gauge iron sheet complete with copper strip and
26 1 bus bar supports as per specification confirming to IS -4064
a 607/ P45 : ,
26.1.2 50/63 AMP 415 VOLTS, 4 way 1882 @ MO [882.’:0
: 100 AMP 415
26.1.3 M VOLTS,4way 2518 o ' NO 25’8.25_0
Supplying of ISI Marked and appraved make of Moulded
Case Circuit Breaker (MCCB) suitable for 3 phase,3 pole,
27 1 50 Hz, 415 Volts AC supply with respective interrupting
capacity (KA) at 415 Volts cited against their range standard
conforming to IS — 8828 .
MCCB with Breaking Capacity 25 KA at 415 V
2012
Current Rating -25 to100 Amps & 30% -100% adjustable Roely
27.1.2.1 5041 | et O N ex | [6D 82208
= o/ _ /A
71292 Current Rating -125 Amps & 80% -100% adjustable 6506 | —n—| 1 NO 6x0€~
Supplying of ISI Marked and accepted
standard of Miniature Circuit Breaker (MCB) of 'C'
27.5 series suitable for 240/415 Vclts. 50 Cycle , 10 kA
Value AC supply confirming to IS : 8828 : 1996,
IEC : 60898 :2002 but without enclosures :-
27.5.1 |SINGLE POLE (SP)
27.5.1.2 |6 Amp to 32 Amp Rating 185 | Each | 9N®] YO70=07
27.5.5 |FOR TRIPLE POLE & NEUTRAL(TPN)
27553 |For 40 Amps. Rating only. 1792 | Each |2N® | DS 4o
27.55.4 |50 Amp to 63 Amp Rating 1830 | Each | N6 | 3£ €020
Supplying of approved make TN MCB DB Metal
Double Door IP 43 protection  with provision for FP
MCB/lIsolator/fRCCB/RCBO as incomer and SP MCBs
as |
27.8 . ; % = ;
outgoing inclusive of Bus bar. iieutral bar Earth bar & l
two earth terminals etc. complete as per IS:13032( j
exclusive of i
Niranjan#.hrotriya MCB & isolator )
24.12.2023 06:51
1QAC Coordinator
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ap. Jed1IS=D

/ 57 WTYTL, N [2375 | Each | 2NR| Y TEOG
‘-l,.;.xr incl 7;71 g supplvii ind fixing of clamps as
»d duly embedded | isonary including cable
nnection and other require natenal as per

speciication

Fixing of 63 Amps TP or TPN rnain switches/ DB 63
[Amps. 240/415 Voit 4 to 8 way or 63 Amps change | 239 |Bach |10 2536
[over switch /63 Amps 415 Volt Isolator /30 Amps 415V
[TPN DB up to 6 way per pole and bus bar 4 way

—— - =S —_—

[Fixing of lU" Amps H—‘ o1 »Pr\ main switch or 100

’izx mps
28.2 2 [change over switch /100 Amps 415 Volt Isolators and 266 | Each | |0 |QEETOD

]
ibusbar 4 way

Fixing of MCB /MCCB/ Isolator in sheet steel
enclosure as required as per accepted practice,

ABA including mounting on busbar and cable
connection etc. complete (Labour only )
28.4.1 MCB / Isolator SP/DP 10 | Fach |22%q 220069
28.4.2 MCB /MCCB Isolator TP /TPN/FP 20 Fach | &N 063 120260
Labour charges for fixing sheet steel enclosures,
MCB

28.7 DB flush mounting type, as per accepted practice,
duly embedded and end plate completely flushed
in wall, cable connection etc.complete

28.7.1 1277 1t0 27.7.7 : 27.8.1 10 27.8.3 & 27.9.1; 209 Fach |26 | UIB 26D
Supplying and fixing as per specification Call bell /
293 buzzer of approved make with necessary materials
complete

29.3.2 |Ding Dong bell 107 | Each | ENER] &Y D~
Supplying, Fixing and Testing of Compact Fluorescent
29.23 Lamp (CFL) with inbuilt electronic ballast ISI marked
BC / ES cap of approved make as required as per

29237 |23 Watt 230 | Each | — =
29.23.8 |26 Watt 259 | —t—|1&enty G4y

Pt 174918200

24.12.2023 06:51 24.12:20;i
IQAC Coordinator Principa

Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore Ti
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s : ¢
L. il pots 2R {7498z €
Upply ‘;,I 11 & conn 1.\.‘. ning wal _._i i
‘anel primer coaled with powder coated { ’
- ! [F 7
! & provided with required gasket for d vermin proof .
(with degree of protection IP42 suitabla for 415V 3 ‘
!;; hase, 50 Hz |
{4 wire system fabricated out of CRCA sheet up to 2
mm thick (16 mm for doors) duly

compartmentalized for incomer bus section,
outgoings, cable alleys & CT PT ’
Ampere Meter, Volt Meter |
29 33 iFr(*qu:ﬁw Y
Meter, phase indicating lamps, Energy Meter complete o kG [2S¥¢ Gosonry
Including cost of bushar supports, detachable cable

. selector switches

aland

plates, 2 earthing terminals. internal wirmé & fixing
of

separately supplied MCBs, MCCBs , ACB, panel
mounted

Changeover switch / SFUs, etc. as required but
excluding cost of bus bar strips, Ampere Meter, Volt

Meter, Selector switch as per approved design &
specification

Supplying and fixing of approved make step type
electronic :
Fan regulator including connection etc. as required on

29.2g8 |existing board 594 | Each —_ —

29.29.4 |198 Wak (Secketype) 262 | fach | gona| 1S 7200

Supplying, erection and testing of approved make
electric Ceiling fan of double ball bearing complete
with standard down rod, canopy, hanging shackle,
Aluminium blades,

without regulator, A.C. 230-250 volts including
connecticns with all necessary material complete of
Ceiling Fan (5 star & IS1)-1200 mm Sweep

30.1.1 . 2048 | Each |CONG 1228800

30.1

Supplying, erection and testing of approved make
'Fresh Air

Fan' AC 230-250 volts with cornection and including
frame bolt/Anchor hole fasteners etc. complete
finished of approved

as required.

30.4.3 |300mm sweep 1293 | Each = —

Bk BIT568700

Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya ’ Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023
1QAC Coordinator Principal

30.4
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e R e - v .‘\J' B e : /_558:— vyl :'
{ fixing Led tube rod comprising of LED ’ i T
| |
" n integral / integral driver, 5500K color temp II ’ ‘:
\ [ [
burning hrs life with minimum @ L 70, system [ | [ iJ
lumen output should be minimum with w acy > 80 J J V I
Im/W J
31.22 |LEDdriver PF 0.95 & THD < 20%. The colour ' \
rendering index of LED light should be more than 70 \ | ‘
Submission LM ' { 4
80-08 Form LED Source Manufacturer & LM79-08 / ' | ;
IS16106 fromn NABL approved lab. Manufacturer | |
mandatory i/c connection wire, testing etc. to complete| 1 i
the
= . |
- job. 2 Yrs Guarantee certificate from manufacturer | l
1 X 18/20/22\W ec N = e
31.22.2 0f22W, Integral 1421 | Each |5S=R 78 SST4D
Supply of XLPE Insulated power cabl_e_(confirming I1S- |
7088
41.1 Part-1 ) 1100 Volt grade, 1 core /2 core /3% corel4 core
1ISI MARKED with Alu. Stranded /solid conductor
41.1.8 |372 CORE ARMOURED
41.1.8.¢ |25 Samm 227 | mr |gom |1BE206D
41.1.9 4 CORE UNARMOURED
41.1.9.2 |10 Sa.mm 109 | mtr | SOMSULD2D
41.1.10 4 CORE ARMOURED . 11O A S| el
41.4.10,3 |19 52T . 177 | mtr | — | —
Laying of one number armoured / unarmoured cable
1.1kV
41.47 grade of size not exceeding 25 Sq.mm on wall/truss 36 mtr W QIéO'\G‘b
with approved type of iron clamps etc. as required. 50"-9 =
Laying of underground cable armoured./ unarmoured
as per specification in air suspended on existing
approved
41.5 type of iron clamps, G.| wire 7/1.6mm & shackle
insulator /
insulated strip complete
41.50.1 1/2 1 3 / 4 Core cable up to 16 Sg.mm 10 i e W
1127 Yo ble 25 Sg.mm to 120 Sg.mm
41.50.2 1/2/313% /4 Core cable q q 18 mtr | Som 90'0.-’:6‘0
. Torel B {178535¢0
GeXW 12/ & )50,192-—36
F—ee e L T
Arhaewd Vg‘(M N.ﬁ ,
Sub Engg. st.Engg. E.E. 30%9‘1 HGIQS.S;P-\(
PWD E/M PWD E/M PWD E/M
Sub Div. Sub Div. D'V: Signatur ified
Niranjan Shretriyad Guna Gwalior Brij Kishore
24.12.2(L2’3 06:51 24:12:2023 P~

1QAC Coordinator Principal
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i) wemall TR AU PAYABLE AT ALL BRANCHES

punjab national bank L;O Q [o[3] 3 o] 3 [3] ;

v W6 () e gl
GUNA-HATT ROAD( Guna) Madhya Pradosh-473001
""W‘ ""'RTGS1N!§\FT IFS Codq ,PQQBOOG1010 T y ;.'q:m‘,_ ,

1 eIR% B! OR BEARER g
$
3

rg, AY o of €A Y23 i
i wiﬁopéss HIT [ ——
§ I s X 6‘3ITXQ/,—
e : PARY JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI GOVT P G COLLEGE GUN &
\ [zl 06102191029274 i NUTAN KULSHRESTHA
5 {
TR
£ 82LTHQ
"Ly707?2e” L?302L00 21 3
) . e LT N
| - RS BN
S|gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 O
Principal

1QAC Coordinator
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PTT YT, RT e wEIfdener, I (A.0.)
ALRA®  12,/02 /2023

/ /A / /

o Wﬂmﬁaﬁaﬁﬁﬁmmﬁaﬁm
SWITT fvg ¥ oW ¥ f, w7 202223 % Rivafemew /v w@dE &
mm#%mmmmﬁﬁamﬁmm&ﬁﬁme
mmg“@@““i@mmﬁaﬁwﬁmm
¥ TRIT T 2
AT uIT e
IFARY YT BT AR | N ) ) A,'@LB
AN
ST TIRY
o™ 209 @ Sen YIaM
& Sufy B ST AR |
Iy */ﬁ}
S|gnatu Verlfled
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore /:v;}
24.12.2023 0_6:51 24.12.2023 0?31
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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CASHCREDIT MEMO Mob. : 9584785557
g 9977022025
7898888450

DEALERS OF ALL KINDS OF SPORTS GOODS
Hat Road, Guna (M, R) 473001

orts & Gift Centr/

K 16355 Date 2.0 71 2=
Pms PRLM.CIDAL.. CuavT P B CallERE. CruM: DD,
S. NO | Description Rato Quantity Amount
A |TTRACK. SUT J4-D- ] |60 Ly Y 8yeo =
CET

Tota- | Y @ | o

4
9

.. |cesT- | Z 1 <h

' = .57 |SGST- | & i e
Nidan =1 1
f f J ’—FH@UgE)-D E‘J(?ht! HU_)’UDRFD G.Total- |57 & o =t E

Micles sold will net be taken ﬂaw t}u
Interest will be charged at the rate of 24%‘1,0?9 pa#g Is not made with In 15 days. 7

Customer's Signature ~ | @ P y dglb%’h{m

Si gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore /w
24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 0
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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" 9977022025

7898888450

' ! DEALERS OF ALL KINDS OF SPORTS GOODS
ports & Gift Centre Hat Road, Guna (M. P.) 473001

o "”"::

1635 paté? @) 7123
M/s‘PMNC’ 1)(?1 CuaNT D G CalLEGE...Gupncm:p,
SN, . Dascription Rate |Quantity]  Amount |
3 gnpnumneﬂ RN CKE] gis5t | 2 | g=Bs ™
2. | YoNEKx SHUTTLE ASZ | ,yecl 2B | 80 o
2 |YeNEYX QHUITLE 552 | aqef| | Sqo I
b BAKSKET Bﬂu Né a gl 4 B5 PG TP

Yo\~
Total- 1o ys g
. (,;.] CGST- S G2 Fe
TWELVE " THOU QEND ~Thoee G-+ |SGST- S c2t
___HULDPFa). Giety Paug. Y G.Total- | | Hz oy =

Articles sold will not be taken back.

Interest will be charged at the rate of 24% lf the payment Is not made with in 15 days.
Customer's Signature l 6 7) @ dg&;ﬂf

- ‘ gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 O@ﬁl
IQAC Coordinator Principal
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e g} o7 819 W U8 oSy T4 e 8 & |
IRy ¥ IcaRad FET @1 ure 8T sifard § |

S g} &7 fyaRur T [0 - R ;
CD BadmiJon ,Qq(/«+ — o2 3_,_;—-- 1830 = ©
(2 | Shutred fevex As2 o2 |2upo | Y800~ [*
@ Sh(d/c,ﬂ 7\0 nel §co @v ,qu ‘?522 RN
{ MU O oy W o !
\.9 Br’ékﬁwj : ) Uy poo= 9 i
(S [7raxsur (I Lo pes| 110 e |
e L
oS EE—T
g g a

A _ T
R :- (1) 2o & it & O 1 (2) el ow.si e, T & wfer et |
(3) 2w 3 e iy, Reties sraw Rl 1 (4) wrenft et v F & whagR B

Niranjan Shrotriya (5) g id i Ei{fl it Eﬂa Y01 feBar AT | - Brij Klshore
: (6) FEArgER 3R sifaRe-2a/2a =& 8 | :

24.12:2023 06:51 ; 24.12.2023

IQAC, Coordinator TRy S AN v ] ; ~~ Principal




GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Phone No.: 07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

....................

o
g e
 E
e mmmwmméof/’“/”/““ﬁw .........................

e Preifdea amd) weTfaed 1 AT 28/02/ 2023
mqwﬁm@ﬁmasmﬁwm e @Y S |

o i Fedifiea Pt ot arer @ e B 1 _ e
BT qrft o faaror aET = < N
@ Bﬂd)ﬂ;’/é” pq(/((*' — 02_ SIJA- 13300-.; C:
@ Shuged Sfevey A3 07/_ 2'»:)00 ugg:a 5l
o 290
onr¥X Sco ; 5. il
@ Sheetrel Yo i ol zae [£90 5210
(9 | Deskersald + el
| / ‘D Lo pest| 1100 R
() |7reKSw* (sr2) [ ist
l:/' éY’W 0
S ]

A& - (1) s &= nfdt § O 1 (2) ol gw.eiem. AT & wfieR gnft

(3) S & I HHS, Rtiw raxy A | (4) goadt T gea F &
Niranjan Shrotriya (5) Eﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁwﬁm g&a{mmagﬂaﬁmaﬁml
24.12.2023 06:51 (6) Promrger &2 JiftRes-2 /2a el @ |
IQAC Coordinator
\ TR A g £ i e ETNY s S (e T WS

T

mﬁﬁgl woﬁé[w

24.12.2023 Of
Principal ?ﬁl

Verfi
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w2 1~ a3 grr R mn Few i 5();/1\4‘011‘1,% .................................

g Freifea st weifiaey 5 fai..... ga,.o:,{..zo.z,.}......aasnmaﬁ | RufRa Ry &
are 9 U1 314 U 9% oy T Fived 1 9 |
1ew § Ieafad Heat a1 uem g otfard 2 1 -

HHIH A &1 faaor HrT ma A Iy
@ 7?4('/(3(4/'/- (':)”.)_'C!D) O'—/ /100 UYoVL ==’
C)"‘ ;
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§

NS

o o
ﬁmma 5:%&{ mgﬂ:ﬂ;'%‘ *

P (1) 2w g R 3 O 1 (2) SR .o o T € e €
(3) 2w 3 o i, Rl orazd R 1 (4) wnht v grer & & =R & TRl e ot Verified

Niranjan Shrotriya (5) E[{'ﬁ?ﬁ & fawg o Haa Hﬂﬁ ey &1 & Y= fepar e | Brij Kishore M
24.12.2023 06:51 (6) FremrgeR & oifoR-a/2a el g | 24.12.2023 0671
IQAC Coordinator - G S Principal
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Signatur Verified

Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore
24.12.2023 06:51 24.12.2023 O
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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Y GSTIN2IAGBRJARIBGIZY CASHCREL MEND Mob 9584785557
3977022025

mm:mum'smmmm;\
S , ﬁ \ 7898888450
: @E 8/ DEALERS OF ALL KINDS OF SPORTS GOODS
Sp@ﬁ) & ::h?t CEFHT?/ Haf Road, Gupas (AF, 2 d730017

No. leSS /.:26/7,29
MSPQLNC'POf‘eNQVT p G PQLU?QJ‘C%UN0<WQJ

Ne i ﬁmtunmwn ! Rat" Flavantity A'*'.m n:

—

| - ! |
1 IQan. Ouv J 1D _[1(50/ Py »;L, & o o

i i
F |
| |
! | .
I i k
| A
f i |
I ] ‘ |
|
X j rcE
1 = e
.fd1 JHOUQEﬁ) P9 | g -
T, I a j o /UJuDP Ey [& 0k ise 520 S
Articles sold vl 121 b 22 w E/L TR i i et
Interest will be chacgess at the rate of 24% if o paya ml 1S 0ot ek walh i 16 ,:. e
Customer's Signatwre | @ PH { /////c, %’t”‘ne ¢
S|gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 06:51 ﬁl&éég& o]

IQAC Coordinator
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1QAC Coordinator

- T'stAGBPM&gDmZY SASHICREDIT MFMO Mob - 9584785557
P 9977022025
‘ 7898888450

DEALERS OF ALL KI!VIDSV OF QPORTS GO0ODS
Haf Road, Gura (f1. £) 473007
paZe| zl23

s & Geﬂ Cem‘re/

16356
mfP?JJJ PAL Guovt PG CoallEGE Q-Aujuncm Y
CNoJ Doscription Raic ?Quant:tv Amount |
1 BAD Ml T e R CKRE) 9 151 | = ] §=s q«
. .H@JUEK CHUTTLE HEz {7(450, 1/%%. y @aso T®
= |YeNEx CSHUTILE seo fgqﬁ};‘ . S0
4 |pAekET BALL New féa%%c«! i Y B ze T
:

L

| i i

! ’ |

; i I
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA
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(@ wrrft w7 3 9 FRET 51 g T - af /w gg02-29)

/ /e s F3h/ / /

BALAJI SPORT,SHIVPURI

mems RAHUL SPORT,GUNA _ & SUPER SPORT & STACT. STORE SHIVPURI | ] Rs.
i F E— N i —
\1,‘ FOOTBALL Nivia Vega No-5 Pcs ‘ 00 ) ) ?s.m Vega No-5 Pcs ‘ 10 [Nivia Vegd No-5 Pes 1 _ﬁ
Cosco Permalast No- 5 Pcs _ omo 0, hnomoo Permalast No- 5 Pcs _ :8 Cosco permalast No-5 Pcs Isulml
2 _moo.aa._. GOLEPOST NET Goal Post Net All Nylon Lather Metco ‘ { Bm.a. / _oom_ Post Net All Nylon Lather Metco _ 240  |Goal Ppost Net All Nylon Lather Metco | 2355
Cosco Super Volly Geniune Lather Paste ‘ A\,A\mxo.o \,ﬁowno Super Volly Geniune Lather Paste _ 165)  [Cosco Super Volly Geniune Lather Paste | 1610
3 |VOLLYBALL Cosco Attacker PU Lather Paste \ \mM ‘033 Attacker PU Lather Paste ‘ 1070 Cosco Attacker PU Lather Paste 1000
Cosco Flight Volly PU LatherHand Swen N \.,mMm J ?omoo Flight Volly PU LatherHand Swen ‘ 920 Cosco Flight Volly PU LatherHand Swen mmo
4 |SHOOTING BALL Sagar Shooting Ball Lather ‘ ﬂ ?mmﬁm:oozé Ball Lather ‘ aw.,o " m.mmm.a m,,._o%:@ Ball Lather 1100
Vollyball Net T.0. All Nylon _ \M To_:&m__ Net T.0. All Nylon \ 2450 .<o=<um.= Net T.0. All Nylon NAMS
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—— Honey Comp Cloths Set ‘ \u To_i Comp Cloths Set _ Honey Comp Cloths Set 377
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13 |CRICKET BAT ]3:8 Streme Pcs _ .ﬂm.w T.m, Phonex Streme Pcs _ 2670 |S.G. Phonex Streme Pcs 2600
& _ 1600 1600
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(1550) Tm Cricket Tennis Bat Pcs

Z.S. Cricket Tennis Bat Pcs
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Q 7 [T.T.RACKET ~
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) —
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